

## FORM FOR BIDS SUBMITTED IN WRITING AND BY TELEPHONE

I, the undersigned,			
Name Surname			
City	Postal Code	Street	
TelephoneFax	Mobile		Email
Tax code	Birthplace		
Identity card/Passport n			
(A) to place the following maximum bids for the purchase of the lots listed below, as I am unable to be present at the auction  (B) I wish to be contacted by II Ponte Casa d'Aste at the numbers I have provided above - at the moment in which the lots described hereunder will be offered for sale - so that I may participate with one or more telephone bids for which I am hereby placing a written bid for the starting price of which I have been informed. Should II Ponte for any reason, including technical difficulties, be unable to contact me on the telephone it is understood that II Ponte will have the faculty to consider my bid as a written bid and therefore confirm on my behalf the aforementioned starting price or if specified, up to the amount equal to the maximum offer indicated in the specific column. I acknowledge and agree to make telephone bids only for lots for which the minimum estimate indicated in the catalogue is greater than or equal to € 100.00. I acknowledge and agree that the telephone call will be recorded by II Ponte - Casa d'Aste Srl.			
LOT NO.	DESCRIPTION		MAXIMUM BID (if option B- telephone bid - the reserve price implicitly implies a
			written bid on the starting price)
Signature			
The Form must be sent to II Ponte at least 24 hours before the auction starts - by fax to +39 02.72022083 or by sending an email in pdf format to info@ponteonline.com (or to the email address of the relevant department). If a bidder wishes to submit one or more bids in writing as the representative of a third party, he must present a proxy signed by the principal with an attached copy of the principal's identity document and tax code; if the principal is a company, the proxy must be signed by the legal representative thereof or by an agent with signing authority, whose identity document and tax code must be attached to the proxy. In any case, II Ponte - Casa d'Aste Srl has the right to prevent the representative from participating in the auction when, at its sole discretion, it deems that the power of representation has not sufficiently been demonstrated.  If the lot is awarded, the buyer must pay II Ponte - Casa d'Aste s.r.l. the hammer price of the lot, i.e. the price at which the lot is awarded at auction by the auctioneer, in addition to the buyer's premium equal to 26% (V.A.T. included) of the hammer price, in addition to any further amount provided for by the General Conditions of Sale.  No written bids will be accepted for an unspecified or unlimited amount for a given lot, nor bids subject "to inspection" as an attached condition, nor bids for unlimited amounts, nor bids without a specified amount. Bids are accepted only in amounts rounded to the nearest ten. II Ponte - Casa d'Aste Srl will give effect only to bids equal to or greater than approximately 80% of the minimum estimate indicated in the catalogue for the lot being sold. II Ponte - Casa d'Aste Srl is not responsible for any errors made in filling out this form. Before sending the Form to II Ponte, it is necessary to verify that the lot description indicated therein corresponds to the object desired for purchase; in particular, it is necessary to verify that the auction catalogue unumber and the lot description indicated therein corresponds to			
Signature Date			
Pursuant to and for the effects of art. 13 of the G.D.P.R., EU Regulation 679/16, the undersigned declares that he/she has received adequate information regarding the data provided that is necessary and indispensable for the correct execution of the contractual agreement, its duration, the handling of the data, the indications of II Ponte, where applicable the manager of the handling, of the D.P.O., as well as of the concrete modalities allowing me to exercise my rights as specified by the law in question. I also declare to have full knowledge of the information note specified and printed on the website http://www.ponteonline.com/, in the section G.D.P.R.			
Signature Date			
For the purposes and effects of the processing of personal data for the further purpose of sending advertising and / or information initiatives, by email or equivalent means, related exclusively to auctions and / or initiatives organized by II Ponte I consent I don't consent  In my full conscience to the processing of the data			
Signature	Date		